



DIATROM®200

Dim.: 37 x 32 x 14 h cm

EN Electrosurgical unit

Monopolar and bipolar electrocautery unit for different professional surgery's applications suitable for minimally invasive procedure. Different functions can be selected from the control panel: CUT, BLEND, COAG FORCED, COAG SOFT, BIPOLAR. Safety control of patient/plate contact using neutral electrode whose connection is constantly monitored. The handpiece control of the output functions and of the output power supply avoids to distract the operator from surgical field. FUNCTIONS: patient plate contact control, split return electrode use allowed, minimally invasive surgical treatment allowed, monopolar and bipolar independent output, auto start/stop in bipolar coagulation, working condition storing, power delivery by pedal and/or handle, digital regulation and indication of the output power, sound level control, adjustable power increment. Its digital display of the delivered power guarantees reliability and simple use.

FR Bistouri électrique

Bistouri électrique monopolaire et bipolaire polyvalent pour chirurgie professionnelle. Il est adapté aux interventions peu invasives. Les différentes fonctions peuvent être sélectionnées à partir du panneau de contrôle: CUT, BLEND, COAG FORCED, COAG SOFT, BIPOLAR. Sécurité assurée par le contrôle permanent du contact patient / plaque neutre. Le contrôle de l'alimentation intégré au porte-électrode évite de distraire e l'opérateur. FONCTIONS: Contrôle du contact patient/plaque, utilisation de l'électrode neutre divisée possible, adapté à la chirurgie peu invasive, sorties indépendantes monopolaire et bipolaire, marche/arrêt automatique en coagulation bipolaire, mémorisation des paramètres de travail, commandes au pied ou manuellement, régulation et affichage numériques de la puissance de sortie, contrôle du niveau sonore, incrément de puissance réglable. Son affichage numérique garantit la fiabilité et la simplicité d'utilisation.

IT Elettrobisturi

Elettrobisturi mono e bipolare polivalente, per chirurgia professionale. Adatto ad interventi mini-invasivi. Varie funzioni selezionabili tramite pannello di controllo: CUT, BLEND, COAG FORCED, COAG SOFT, BIPOLAR. Sicurezza garantita tramite controllo permanente del contatto paziente/placca neutrale. Il controllo costante dell'emissione di potenza integrato nel manipolo garantisce la massima attenzione dell'operatore. FUNZIONI: Controllo del contatto paziente/placca, elettrodo neutro diviso, chirurgia mini-invasiva, uscite indipendenti mono e bi-polare, funzionamento/arresto automatico per coagulazione bipolare, memorizzazione dei parametri operativi, comando a pedale o manuale, regolazione e visualizzazione digitale della potenza, controllo sonoro, incremento della potenza regolabile. Visualizzazione digitale per la massima affidabilità e semplicità di utilizzo.

High quality accessories / Accessoires de qualite / Accessori di qualità

Technical specifications / Spécifications techniques / Specifiche tecniche

CODE	10100.40 NEW
Frequency / Fréquence / Frequenza	600 kHz
Max power / Puissance max / Potenza max.	CUT 200 W - 250 Ohm BLEND 120 W - 200 Ohm ENHANCED 120 W - 250 Ohm FORCED COAG 150 W - 150 Ohm SOFT COAG 90 W - 100 Ohm BIPOLAR 80 W - 50 Ohm
Patient circuit / Électrode neutre / Elettrodo neutro	F
Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione	115-230Vca / 50-60Hz
Power max absorption / Puissance max. absorbée / Potenza assorbita	350 VA
Weight / Poids / Peso	6 kg



Standard accessories / accessoires / accessori	Qty
00100.01 Cord 5 m / Câble 5 m / Cavo 5 m	1
F4243 Reusable sterile handpiece / Porte-électrodes monopolaire stérile / Portaelettrodo monopolare sterile	1
00500.00 Kit of 10 electrodes / Kit de 10 électrodes assorties / Kit di 10 elettrodi assortiti	1
152-120 Needle electrode / Electrode à aiguille / Elettrodo ad ago	3
152-110 Blade electrode / Electrode à lame / Elettrodo a lama	3
152-150 Ball electrode / Electrode à boule / Elettrodo a sfera	3
F7920 Splitted disposable plates / Electrode neutre / Elettrodo monouso	2
00404.08 Cable for neutral plate / Câble pour plaque / Cavo per piastra	1
00304.00 Pedal switch / Pédale interrupteur / interruttore a pedale impermeabile	1
5365 Small neutral plate / Plaque neutre / Piastra neutra	1

APPLICATIONS / APPLICATIONS / APPLICAZIONI

Otolaryngology / gynaecology / plastic surgery / vascular disease / emergency / veterinary / endoscopy / gastroenterology / pneumology

Oto-rhino-laryngologie / gynécologie / chirurgie plastique / chirurgie vasculaire / urgences / vétérinaire / endoscopie / gastroentérologie / pneumologie

Otorinolaringoiatria / ginecologia / chirurgia plastica / malattie vascolari / emergenza / veterinaria / endoscopia / gastroenterologia / pneumologia